TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Finanzas del Iregua, S.L.		05/22/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SPAIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trillon Wines, S.L.	
Street Address:	Monge Vigila, 14	
City:	26120 Albelda de Iregua (La Rioja)	
State/Country:	SPAIN	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SPAIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85502081	PONCE DE LEON
Serial Number:	85515282	PONCE DE LONGARES
Serial Number:	85515294	PONCE DE ALBAYDA
Serial Number:	85515310	PONCE DE LA NALDESA
Serial Number:	85515319	LA NALDESA
Serial Number:	85523945	BODEGAS NIVARIUS
Serial Number:	85523982	NIVARIUS
Serial Number:	85524049	ALBAYDA
Serial Number:	85524116	PINEL
Serial Number:	85524194	ARC EN CIEL
Serial Number:	85524247	TROPEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9738360306

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent to the e-mail address first to

900224883 REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0220

via US Mail. Phone: 2129499022 Email: fterranella@lawabel.com Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Abelman Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue Address Line 2: 10th Floor New York, NEW YORK 10017 Address Line 4: 8004617 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Lawrence E. Abelman Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue Address Line 2: 10th Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank Terranella

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank Terranella

Signature: /ft/

Date: 06/05/2012

Total Attachments: 1

source=Finanzas del Iregua to Trillon Wines#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0221

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (hereinafter referred to as "Assignment") is effective as of the 22 day of 20012, by and between FINANZAS DEL IREGUA, S.L. a company having a place of business at Monge Vigila, 14, 26120 ALBELDA DE IREGUA (LA RIOJA), Spain (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), and TRILLON WINES, S.L., a company, having a place of business at Monge Vigila, 14, 26120 ALBELDA DE IREGUA (LA RIOJA), Spain (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has adopted, used, is using, and is, to the best of its knowledge and belief, the owner of the U.S. trademarks listed in Schedule A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, and all other rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all common law rights, trade name rights, causes of action, and the right to recover for past infringement (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired goodwill associated with and symbolized by said Trademarks and has not abandoned the same;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is willing to assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks and Applications and Registrations together with that portion of the business of the ASSIGNOR to which the Trademarks pertain;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and adequate consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns and sells to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest as ASSIGNOR may possess in and to the Trademarks set forth in Schedule A together with the goodwill symbolized by said Trademark(s), the entirety of the business in which the Trademarks are used and that such business is ongoing and existing, application(s) and Registration(s) concurrent with the transfer of certain tangible assets as indicia of said goodwill.

Executed at, this 22 day of MAY , 2012

FINANZAS DEL IREGUÁ, S.L.

Signature: Name: ANGU PARIO TALACIOT

Title: ACOBERAGO

Signature:

Name: TRANSICO JAVIER PALAKOS GAMCIA

Title: ADMINISTRABOR

SCHEDULE A

WORD	APPLICATION/REGISTRATION NUMBER
PONCE DE LEON	85/502081
PONCE DE LONGARES	85/515282
PONCE DE ALBAYDA	85/515294
PONCE DE LA NALDESA	85/515310
LA NALDESA	85/515319
BODEGAS NIVARIUS	85/523945
NIVARIUS	85/523982
ALBAYDA	85/524049
PINEL	85/524116
ARC EN CIEL	85/524194
TROPEL	85/524247

TRADEMARK REEL: 004795 FRAME: 0222

RECORDED: 06/05/2012